R
版本：202112D                       1/11
N 沟绝缘栅双极晶体管
N-CHANNEL IGBT
         JT050N065WED
订 货 型 号 Order codes
印    记
Marking

Trench FS Technology,
RoHS product
订货信息 ORDER MESSAGE
R                                               JT050N065WED
版本：202112D     2/11
绝对最大额定值  ABSOLUTE RATINGS (Tc=25℃)
*连续集电极电流由最高结温限制
*Collector current limited by maximum junction temperature
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
数  值 Value
单  位
Unit
最高集电极－发射极直流电压
Collector-Emmiter Voltage
Vces 650 V
*连续集电极电流
Collector Current-continuous
IC    T=25℃ 100 A
IC    T=100℃ 50 A
最大脉冲集电极极电流（注 1）
Collector Current – pulse （note 1）
ICM 200 A
二极管正向电流
Diode forward current
IF   T=25℃ 100 A
IF   T=100℃ 50 A
二极管正向脉冲电流
Diode  pulse current
IFSM 200 A
最高栅极发射极电压
Gate-Emmiter Voltage
VGES ±20 V
安全工作区
Turn-off safe area
- 200 A
耗散功率
Power Dissipation
PD    TC=25℃ 437 W
最高结温及存储温度
Operating and Storage Temperature Range
TJ，TSTG -55～+175 ℃
引线最高焊接温度
Maximum Lead Temperature for Soldering
Purposes
TL 300 ℃
注释：
1：脉冲宽度由最高结温限制
Notes:
1：Pulse width limited by maximum junction temperature
R                                               JT050N065WED
版本：202112D     3/11
电特性 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
项    目
Parameter
符  号
Symbol
测试条件
Tests conditions
最小
Min
典型
Typ
最大
Max
单位
Units
关态特性 Off –Characteristics
集电极－发射极击穿电压
Collector-Emmiter Voltage
BVCES IC=250μA, VGE=0V 650 - - V